
 Stanford Junior & Infant School                
     Newsletter – Monday 22nd May 2017 
 

 

Sats 

Well done to all the Year 6 pupils who showed 

tremendous dedication and positivity towards their 

recent Sats tests. We are so proud of the pupils and 

their commitment to learning. Mrs Smith and Mr 

Leach were so impressed they organised a fun Friday 

for the pupils. 

 
Also, well done to the year 2 pupils who are busy 

working hard on their tests too. Miss Whiting and 

Miss Perrin are very pleased with the way the pupils 

are staying motivated. 

Year 1 continue to impress Mrs Brady with their 

super phonic knowledge ready for the Phonics 

screening in June. 
 

Curriculum 

Hook Days 

Year 3 and 4 pupils enjoyed their ‘Victorian’ Hook Day 

– they used slates to write on, had a hand inspection 

and paid their teacher a penny! 

 
Key Stage 1 have been learning about significant 

historical events such as the Great Fire of London 

and baking bread to help them remember where the 

fire started! 

  
 

Outdoor Learning 

 
 

Pupils are enjoying using the new decking and the 

outdoor area. Seedlings class have enjoyed learning 

about mini-beasts and their habitats. 

Community  

Humberside Radio 

 
Phil White on the road with Radio Humberside visited 

Stanford. Pupils sang the school song beautifully, 

discussed our engaging curriculum and talked about 

the litter picking we do! Community members met 

with Phil about Laceby in Bloom, the Stanford Trust, 

the work of the Parish Council and the history of 

Laceby. The pupils really enjoyed finding out more 

about mobile radio stations! 

Fundraising 

Well done Emily (year 6 pupil) – she raised a whopping 

£855 for Marie Curie by swimming 5K! 

 
Alice (year 6 pupil) will be supporting the Little 

Princess Charity on June 14th – she is planning to have 

her hair cut in a special assembly – please bring 

donations! 

We are so impressed with Hayden and Maddie in year 

5 for organising a ‘cake-sale’ to raise funds for 

Homeless Charity – they raised £55.44! 

Road Safety  

Please do not reverse in the gate area either – we 

have helpful signs on the gate to remind drivers. 

Polite reminder: - Please have consideration for other 

drivers and local residents. Please do not park over 

drives. 

Reporting incidents: - Please contact the police on 101 

or Civic parking enforcement on 01472 326290 option 

2 email: carparkingissues@nelincs.gov.uk 

Humberside Fire and Rescue Team 

The team shared important advice about keeping 

ourselves safe and what to do if there is a fire in 

your home.  

‘If your clothes are on fire then you have to stay 

calm, stop, drop to the floor and roll about to put the 

fire out. – Daisy-Lou 
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Our new Scholastic Book Club is up and running! Go to 

http://schools.scholastic.co.uk/laceby-stanford to 

browse the latest book and order online. For every 

£1.00 you spend on this month’s Book Club, our school 

will earn 20p in Scholastic Rewards. 

Please place your order online by June 30th, 2017 
 

 

Extended Provision 

We are pleased to inform you that our extended 

provision continues to go well. Please contact the 

school office  

 Email office@stanfordschool.co.uk or visit the 

school website www.stanfordschool.co.uk for further 

details. 
 

Diary Dates 

KEY DATES:- 

Wk beg Monday 22nd May – Walk to School Week 

Tuesday 23rd May – Seedlings Class Assembly 9.10am 

Wednesday 24th May – Road Safety Sticker day 

Thursday 25th May – Founder’s Day  

Friday 26th May – Last day of half term 

Friday 26th May – Lincoln University Newspaper Day Year6 

pupils 

Tuesday 6th June – Pupils start back 

Wednesday 7th June – Wrates Class Photos 

Wednesday 7th June – Primary Schools Maths Challenge 

Thursday 8th June, 6.00pm – Relationship Education 

Parent Information Session led by Big Talk Education  

Wk beg Monday 12th June – Phonics Screening – Year 1 

Tuesday 13th June – KS 2 Ukele Celebration – Central Hall 

Wednesday 14th June – School Nurse Drop-In 

Wednesday 14th June –Little Princess Charity Assembly 

Thursday 15th June – Year 3 and 4 trip – Normanby Hall 

Monday 19th June – Big Talk Education lead Relationship 

Education lessons in school 

Tuesday 20th June – New Starter Transition morning 

Wednesday 21st June – Rounders Competition 

Friday 23rd June – Juniper Class Assembly, 9.15am 

Monday 26th June – Year 5 and 6 Resilience and 

Relationship workshops 

Tuesday 27th June, am – FS and KS 1 Sports Day 

Wednesday 28th June, am – KS 2 Sports Day 

Thursday 29th June – Star Anise Class Assembly, 9.15am 

Thursday 29th June – Year 2 trip – Gainsborough Old Hall 

Wk beg Monday 3rd July – Healing Work Experience 

students begin their placements 

Tuesday 4th July – Poppy Class Assembly, 2.30pm 

Tuesday 4th July –Parents New Starters Meeting, 6.00pm 

Thursday 6th July – Pumpkin Class Assembly, 9.10am 

Thursday 6th and Friday 7th July – Year 6 Transition at 

Healing Academy 

Friday 7th July – Seedlings Trip – Hall Farm 

Friday 7th July – Sunflower Class Assembly, 9.10am 

Tuesday 11th July – Yr5 at Auditorium Singing Festival 

Tuesday 11th July – Yr3 visit Grimsby Mosque 

Wednesday 12th July – Yr4 visit Grimsby Mosque  

Wednesday 12th July – Yr6 Viola players Megastra day at 

Auditorium 

Wednesday 12th July – Annual Reports out 

Thursday 13th July – Parents meet teachers re reports 

Friday 14th July – School Inset 

Wk beg 17th July – New starters home visits 

Monday 17th July – Pupils start new classes 

Tuesday 18th July – Parents meet new teachers 

Wednesday 19th July – Year 6 trip – Cleethorpes 

Thursday 20th July – Year 6 End of Term Production 

Friday 21st July – Year 6 Activity Day Fundraiser 

Friday 21st July – Year 6 Leaver’s Disco 

Monday 24th July – Year 6 Leaver’s Service 

Tuesday 25th July – School closes, 2.30pm – End of term 

 

Please remember that pupils should not arrive before 

8.45am (unless attending Breakfast Club) as the playground 

is supervised from 8.45am only.  

Polite reminders – please do not leave dogs tied to the gates 

or allow them onto school grounds. 

  Thank you for your support.                                                      
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